



## Government of West Bengal Office of the Principal

Sarat Chandra Chattopadhyay Government Medical Collage Uluberia, Howrah-711316

Department of Health & Family Welfare Email: principal.uluberia@gmail.com

Memo No.: SCCGMCU/ 238 /24

Date: 07/03/24

## NOTICE

As per-order no: HF/O/HS(MA)/163/HFW-43011(22)/1/2024-Admin sec dated: 16<sup>th</sup> February, 2024 issued by Additional Director & Sr. Spl. Secretary to the Government of West Bengal read with Order No: HF/O/HS(MA)/1971/HFW-23011(57)/1/2022-MC Sec dated: 5<sup>th</sup> December, 2022, a committee for the selection of contractual engagement of One Retired Librarian in this institution is formed with the following members.

SI no.	Name	Designation	<b>Designation in the Committee</b>
1.	Prof.(Dr.)Sanat Kumar Ghosh	Principal	Chairman
2.	Prof.(Dr.) Subhra Mandal	M.S.V.P.	Member
3.	Prof.(Dr.) Santanu Banerjee	HOD Dept. of Biochemistry & Dean of Student Affairs	Member

Sarat Chandra Chattopadhyay Gover

Medical College & Hospital

Sarat Ululandas Rowthy audnyay Governmen Madical College and Hospital

Date: 07/03/24

Memo No.: SCCGMCU/ 238 /24/1(९)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

i. The Senior Special Secretary, HS(MA) Branch, Government of West Bengal.

ii. The Director of Medical Education, H&FW, Govt. of West Bengal.

iii. The Director of Health Services, H&FW, Govt. of West Bengal.

The M.S.V.P. SCCGMCH, Uluberia, Howrah. iv.

Prof. (Dr.) Santanu Banerjee, HOD Dept. of Biochemistry, SCCGMCH, Uluberia, Howrah. V.

vi. Co-ordinator IT Cell, Dept. of H&FW, Govt. of West Bengal to publish the notice in the website.

vii. College Website.

viii. Office Copy.

Sarat Chandra Chattopadhyay Government

Medical College & Hospital

Uluberia, Howrah

Sarat Chantra Chattapadhyay Governmen